

CU Succeed program member,

Western Cooperative Credit Union is once again awarding seven \$500 college scholarships to its CU Succeed Teen Financial Network Club members. Scholarships are awarded to members of WCCU who have experienced the credit union difference and they are given because WCCU wants these members to excel in college and their future careers.

If you are a Western Cooperative Credit Union member (of any location) and a participant in the CU Succeed Program who is a senior in high school or a freshman in college, you are eligible to receive this scholarship.

Please complete this application and return it to Western Cooperative Credit Union, PO Box 2237, Williston, ND 58802, Attention: Sarah Johnson by **February 8, 2016**. The scholarship winners will be announced at Western Cooperative Credit Union's Annual Meeting in March 2015 and recognized in local newspapers in May.

If you have any questions, please call Sarah Johnson, Marketing Director, at 572-4000 or 1-800-584-9220. An electronic version of this application can be downloaded by going to our website, http://www.wccu.org.

For additional opportunities from Credit Union Association of the Dakotas, please contact your school counselor. Thank you!

Sincerely,

Sarah Johnson Marketing Director Western Cooperative Credit Union